the quantum of fine is concerned, I find that there are various judicial 

applicant to redeem the impugned confiscatable goods on payment of fine of 

Rs. 8,00,000/-(Rupees Eight Lakhs Only). The penalty imposed on the 

applicant is however reduced from Rs. 2,00,000/-(Rupees Two Lakhs Only) to 

Rs. 1,75,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only) under Section 

112(a)/(b). The penalty imposed under Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 

1962 is set aside. 

13. The Revision Application is partly allowed in the above terms and Order­

in-Appeal is modified to that extent. 

14. So ordered.